and materials supplier (Torque Orthodontics). No acquisitions took place during the year ended 31 March 2019.

Turnstone Equityco 1 Limited

Registered Number 07496756

Annual report and consolidated financial statements

Year ended 31 March 2019

77

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

38 Changes in accounting policies

This note explains the impact of the adoption of IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 on the group’s financial statements.

Impact on the financial statements

As a result of the changes to the entity’s accounting policies, prior year financial statements had to be restated. In

accordance with the transition provisions in IFRS 9, the group has adoped the new rules retrospectively and has

restated the comparatives for the 2018 financial year. In summary, the following adjustments were made to the

amounts recognised in the balance sheet at the date of initial application (1 April 2018) and the beginning of the

earliest period presented (1 April 2017).

Balance sheet (extract)   31 March

2017

IFRS 9 1 April

2017

   As originally presented  Restated

   £’000 £’000 £’000

Assets

Non-current assets

Goodwill   317,664 - 317,664

Other intangible assets   422,843 - 422,843

Property, plant and equipment   98,796 - 98,796

Deferred income tax assets   12,753 6 12,759

   852,056 6 852,062

Current assets

Inventories   19,709 - 19,709

Trade and other receivables   41,504 (33) 41,471

Current income tax   7 - 7

Cash and cash equivalents   12,717 - 12,717

   73,937 (33) 73,904

Assets classified as held for sale   265 - 265

Total assets   926,258 (27) 926,231

Equity attributable to the

owners of the parent

Share capital   30 - 30

Share premium   1,971 - 1,971

Accummulated losses   (424,634) (27) (424,661)

   (422,633) (27) (422,660)

Non-controlling interest   101 - 101

Total equity   (422,532) (27) (422,559)

Turnstone Equityco 1 Limited

Registered Number 07496756

Annual report and consolidated financial statements

Year ended 31 March 2019

78

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

38 Changes in accounting policies (continued)

Balance sheet (extract)   31 March

2018

IFRS 9 1 April

2018

   As originally presented  Restated

   £’000 £’000 £’000

Assets

Non-current assets

Goodwill   247,909 - 247,909

Other intangible assets   372,721 - 372,721

Property, plant and equipment   92,433 - 92,433

Deferred income tax assets   16,490 6 16,496

   729,553 6 729,559

Current assets

Inventories   21,270 - 21,270

Trade and other receivables   41,277 (33) 41,244

Current income tax   104 - 104

Cash and cash equivalents   16,315 - 16,315

   78,966 (33) 78,933

Assets classified as held for sale   3,343 - 3,343

Total assets   811,862 (27) 811,835

Equity attributable to the

owners of the parent

Share capital   38 - 38

Share premium   1,974 - 1,974

Accummulated losses   (632,378) (27) (630,405)

   (630,366) (27) (630,393)

Non-controlling interest   133 - 133

Total equity   (630,233) (27) (630,260)

IFRS 9 – Financial Instruments

IFRS 9 replaces the provisions of  IAS 39 that relate to the recognition, classification and measurement of financial

assets and financial liabilities, derecognition of financial instruments, impairment of financial assets and hedge

accounting.

Classification and measurement: New classification and measurement criteria require financial instruments to be

classified into one of the following three categories: amortised cost; fair value through other comprehensive income;

or fair value. Classification is determined by the business model and contractual cash flow characteristics of the